
2004 MSHSL Section 6A Girls 
Morris    Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples-Motley           41    4    6    7    8   16   22   40   16:05.3      46.4 
  2   Perham                   54    3    9   10   14   18   31        16:19.0    1:01.4 
  3   LacQuiParleVal/D-B      100    1   15   25   29   30   46   52   16:38.1    2:25.6 
  4   Sauk Centre             119    2   12   26   37   42   43   51   17:06.2    2:46.8 
  5   New London-Spicer       120   17   20   23   27   33   38   41   17:03.6      50.1 
  6   Breckenridge            137   13   21   24   35   44   45   54   17:24.0    2:08.6 
  7   Morris                  149   11   19   32   39   48   50   53   17:44.5    3:29.4 
  8   Pelican Rapids          150    5   28   34   36   47   49   55   17:35.9    3:14.7 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: M A C C R A Y, LongPrairie-GreyEgl, Minnewaska, Montivideo 
 
1. Staples-Motley 
    4  Hannah Landecker, 11        15:50.1   
    6  Liza Miles, 12              15:54.6   
    7  Courtney Robinson, 11       16:00.0   
    8  Natasha Wenzel, 8           16:05.1   
   16  Brittany Brenny, 12         16:36.5   
   22  Naomi Landecker, 8          16:55.9   
   40  Kelsey Griffith, 11         18:11.8   
Time = 1:20:26.3     Places = 41 
 
2. Perham 
    3  Brittany Gigstad, 10        15:45.2   
    9  Sadie Ellenberg, 10         16:08.9   
   10  Maddie Covington, 8         16:23.2   
   14  Holly Sheets, 7             16:30.8   
   18  Jada Ellenberg, 11          16:46.6   
   31  Allie Januszewski, 9        17:24.6   
Time = 1:21:34.7     Places = 54 
 
3. LacQuiParleVal/D-B 
    1  Nikki Swenson, 10           14:57.5   
   15  Kelly Swenson, 8            16:35.7   
   25  Shawna Robertson, 10        17:01.9   
   29  Courtney Milbeeck, 8        17:12.3   
   30  Emelie Olerud, 12           17:23.1   
   46  Courtney Huot, 9            18:42.5   
   52  Jenna Prestholdt, 12        21:24.5   
Time = 1:23:10.5     Places = 100 
 
4. Sauk Centre 
    2  Briana Meyer                15:34.4   
   12  Amanda Duchene              16:28.4   
   26  Lindsey Reiland             17:04.2   
   37  Melissa Gedel               18:02.6   
   42  Genna Ironi                 18:21.2   
   43  Crystal Emanuelson          18:33.7   
   51  Krista Fischer              21:06.0   
Time = 1:25:30.8     Places = 119 
 

5. New London-Spicer 
   17  Kayla Karnes, 12            16:44.4   
   20  Cassidy Vogt, 11            16:51.3   
   23  Ellary Asche, 9             16:59.4   
   27  Justine Dammerman, 7        17:08.1   
   33  Sarah Vauk, 10              17:34.5   
   38  Laura Tiffany, 9            18:06.5   
   41  Brandy Erickson, 10         18:18.2   
Time = 1:25:17.7     Places = 120 
 
6. Breckenridge 
   13  Kelsey Brattie, 11          16:29.5   
   21  Stephanie Erlandson, 8      16:55.6   
   24  Rebecca Arnhalt, 10         17:01.3   
   35  Marecca Vertin, 11          17:55.5   
   44  Caitlin Gerdes, 8           18:38.1   
   45  Kacey Herder, 7             18:40.6   
   54  Cassandra Ahrens, 9         21:54.1   
Time = 1:27:00.0     Places = 137 
 
7. Morris 
   11  Kateryna Zhdanovych, 12     16:23.9   
   19  Amber Heck, 12              16:48.8   
   32  Kristen Mitteness, 12       17:29.4   
   39  Christa Bahr, 10            18:06.8   
   48  Michelle Hines, 9           19:53.3   
   50  Katie O'Keefe, 12           20:52.1   
   53  Elizabeth Hennen, 10        21:47.5   
Time = 1:28:42.2     Places = 149 
 
8. Pelican Rapids 
    5  Kristen Westby, 9           15:52.1   
   28  Ashley Sumpter, 11          17:09.9   
   34  Steph Sorenson, 11          17:51.3   
   36  Chelsea Bjerke, 8           17:59.3   
   47  Angie Magnusson, 12         19:06.8   
   49  Kate Westby, 12             20:29.6   
   55  Sally Perrin, 12            22:03.9   
Time = 1:27:59.4     Places = 150 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Nikki Swenson, 10           14:57.5    LacQuiParleVal/D-B 
    2     2  Briana Meyer                15:34.4    Sauk Centre 
    3     3  Brittany Gigstad, 10        15:45.2    Perham 
    4     4  Hannah Landecker, 11        15:50.1    Staples-Motley 
    5     5  Kristen Westby, 9           15:52.1    Pelican Rapids 
    6     6  Liza Miles, 12              15:54.6    Staples-Motley 
    7     7  Courtney Robinson, 11       16:00.0    Staples-Motley 
    8     8  Natasha Wenzel, 8           16:05.1    Staples-Motley 
    9     9  Sadie Ellenberg, 10         16:08.9    Perham 
   10    10  Maddie Covington, 8         16:23.2    Perham 
   11    11  Kateryna Zhdanovych, 12     16:23.9    Morris 
   12    12  Amanda Duchene              16:28.4    Sauk Centre 
   13    13  Kelsey Brattie, 11          16:29.5    Breckenridge 
   14    14  Holly Sheets, 7             16:30.8    Perham 
   15    15  Kelly Swenson, 8            16:35.7    LacQuiParleVal/D-B 
   16    16  Brittany Brenny, 12         16:36.5    Staples-Motley 
   17    17  Kayla Karnes, 12            16:44.4    New London-Spicer 
   18    18  Jada Ellenberg, 11          16:46.6    Perham 
   19    19  Amber Heck, 12              16:48.8    Morris 
   20    20  Cassidy Vogt, 11            16:51.3    New London-Spicer 
   21    21  Stephanie Erlandson, 8      16:55.6    Breckenridge 
   22    22  Naomi Landecker, 8          16:55.9    Staples-Motley 
   23    23  Ellary Asche, 9             16:59.4    New London-Spicer 
   24    24  Rebecca Arnhalt, 10         17:01.3    Breckenridge 
   25    25  Shawna Robertson, 10        17:01.9    LacQuiParleVal/D-B 



   26    26  Lindsey Reiland             17:04.2    Sauk Centre 
   27    27  Justine Dammerman, 7        17:08.1    New London-Spicer 
   28    28  Ashley Sumpter, 11          17:09.9    Pelican Rapids 
   29    29  Courtney Milbeeck, 8        17:12.3    LacQuiParleVal/D-B 
   30        Hannah Wenaas, 9            17:17.4    Montivideo 
   31    30  Emelie Olerud, 12           17:23.1    LacQuiParleVal/D-B 
   32    31  Allie Januszewski, 9        17:24.6    Perham 
   33    32  Kristen Mitteness, 12       17:29.4    Morris 
   34    33  Sarah Vauk, 10              17:34.5    New London-Spicer 
   35    34  Steph Sorenson, 11          17:51.3    Pelican Rapids 
   36    35  Marecca Vertin, 11          17:55.5    Breckenridge 
   37    36  Chelsea Bjerke, 8           17:59.3    Pelican Rapids 
   38    37  Melissa Gedel               18:02.6    Sauk Centre 
   39    38  Laura Tiffany, 9            18:06.5    New London-Spicer 
   40    39  Christa Bahr, 10            18:06.8    Morris 
   41    40  Kelsey Griffith, 11         18:11.8    Staples-Motley 
   42    41  Brandy Erickson, 10         18:18.2    New London-Spicer 
   43    42  Genna Ironi                 18:21.2    Sauk Centre 
   44    43  Crystal Emanuelson          18:33.7    Sauk Centre 
   45    44  Caitlin Gerdes, 8           18:38.1    Breckenridge 
   46    45  Kacey Herder, 7             18:40.6    Breckenridge 
   47    46  Courtney Huot, 9            18:42.5    LacQuiParleVal/D-B 
   48    47  Angie Magnusson, 12         19:06.8    Pelican Rapids 
   49    48  Michelle Hines, 9           19:53.3    Morris 
   50    49  Kate Westby, 12             20:29.6    Pelican Rapids 
   51    50  Katie O'Keefe, 12           20:52.1    Morris 
   52    51  Krista Fischer              21:06.0    Sauk Centre 
   53    52  Jenna Prestholdt, 12        21:24.5    LacQuiParleVal/D-B 
   54    53  Elizabeth Hennen, 10        21:47.5    Morris 
   55    54  Cassandra Ahrens, 9         21:54.1    Breckenridge 
   56    55  Sally Perrin, 12            22:03.9    Pelican Rapids 
 


